FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/8/2022

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Mayor Emily Larson updates community on Housing Trust Fund and related projects in news

conference Thursday

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Mayor Emily Larson updates community on Housing Trust Fund and related projects in news conference Thursday

Thursday, November 10, 2022 | 11:30 AM | Mayor's Reception Room, City Hall, 411 W First Street, Duluth

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson will update the public on the Housing Trust Fund and associated projects alongside Housing Trust Fund partners in a news conference held in the Mayor's Reception Room at City Hall on Thursday, November 10 at 11:30 am. Scheduled to speak are Mayor Emily Larson, Executive Director of LISC Sumair Sheikh, and City of Duluth Senior Housing Developer Theresa Bajda.

A press release will be sent following the announcement.

###